Company shareholders in Walaa Insurance Company as mentioned above, the listing of SABB Takaful Company shares
in Saudi Stock Exchange shall be canceled as well as all licenses issued for the same, then its commercial register shall be
canceled and thus SABB Takaful Company shall cease to exist.

It is expected that all these steps shall be taken according to the projected timetable of milestones as indicated in Page (iv)
of this Exhibit.

It is worth noting that the Companies shall continue to use their names and trademarks during the period of closing the
Merger Transaction, provided the name of Walaa Insurance Company shall remain unchanged after the conclusion of the
Merger Transaction.

The following table (1-2) indicates the equity details in Walaa Insurance Company prior to and after the Capital Increase as
on 06/11/1443H (corresponding to 05/06/2022G):

Shareholder

Prior to Increase of Capital - Walaa Insurance
Company

After Increase of Capital - Walaa Insurance
Company

Number
of Shares
(Directly
Owned)

Direct
Equity

Indirect
Equity

Total
Equity
(Direct

and
Indirect)

Number
of Shares
(Directly
Owned)

Direct
Equity

Equity
Indirect

Total
Equity
(Direct

and
Indirect)

 American Life
Insurance Company* 3551911 5.49% N/A 5.49% 3551911 4.18% N/A 4.18%

Arab National Bank
(ANB)

3,545,146 5.48% N/A 5.48% 3545146 4.17% N/A 4.17%

Board of Directors
Members and Senior
Executives of Walaa
Insurance Company

3,030,421 4.69% 1.23% 5.91% 3030421 3.56% 0.93% 4.49%

Walaa Insurance
Company shareholders
out of the public
(exclusive of substantial
shareholders, Board of
Directors Members and
Senior Executives)

792,340 1.23% N/A 1.23% 792340 0.93% N/A 0.93%

8

Shareholder

Prior to Increase of Capital - Walaa Insurance
Company

After Increase of Capital - Walaa Insurance
Company

Number
of Shares
(Directly
Owned)

Direct
Equity

Indirect
Equity

Total
Equity
(Direct

and
Indirect)

Number
of Shares
(Directly
Owned)

Direct
Equity

Equity
Indirect

Total
Equity
(Direct

and
Indirect)

Saudi British Bank
(SAAB)

N/A

13,272,102 15.60% N/A 15.60%

Board of Directors
Members and Senior
Executives of SABB
Takaful Company

N/A

The public 53,719,888 83.11% N/A 67,963,462 79.90% N/A

Total 64,639,706 100% N/A 85058325 100% N/A

[…]

Until the procedures of deregistration of SABB Takaful Company are completed, SABB Takaful Company shall be directly
owned by Walaa Insurance Company All Assets and Liabilities shall be transferred to Walaa Insurance Company Additionally,
there are no agreements, arrangements or understandings with any party owning shares in SABB Takaful Company that
would affect the transfer of equity. After completion of the Merger Transaction, the Merging Company shall not have
controlling shareholders, who own or control 30% of the Merging Company or capable of controlling its resolutions.

As a result of completing the Merger Transaction, Capital Increase of Walaa Insurance Company and registration of
shares issued for SABB Takaful Company shareholders, the number of Walaa Insurance Company shares and equity of
the shareholders of Walaa Insurance Company shall be changed (as on 06/11/1443H (corresponding to 05/06/2022G)) as
follows:

Shareholder

Prior to Increase of Capital - Walaa Insurance
Company

After Increase of Capital - Walaa Insurance
Company

Number
of Shares
(Directly
Owned)

Direct
Equity

Indirect
Equity

Total Equity
(Direct and

Indirect)

Number
of Shares
(Directly
Owned)

Direct
Equity

Equity
Indirect

Total Equity
(Direct and

Indirect)

 American Life
Insurance* 3,551,911 5.49% N/A 5.49% 3551911 4.18% N/A 4.18%

Arab National
Bank (ANB)

3545146 5.48% N/A 5.48% 3545146 4.17% N/A 4.17%

Board of Directors
Members and
Senior Executives
of Walaa Insurance
Company

3030421 4.69% 1.23% 5.91% 3030421 3.56% 0.93% 4.49%

Walaa Insurance
Company
shareholders
out of the public
(exclusive of major
shareholders,
Directors and
senior executives)

792,340 1.23% N/A 1.23% 792340 0.93% N/A 0.93%

Saudi British Bank
(SAAB)

N/A

13272102 15.60% N/A 15.60%

Directors and
senior executives
of SABB Takaful
Company

N/A

The public 53719888 83.11% N/A 67963462 79.90% N/A

Total 64639706 100% N/A 85058325 100% N/A

Source: Walaa Insurance Company

*It is worth noting that the direct equity of American Life Insurance Company shall be reduced from (5.49%) to (4.18%) of Walaa Insurance Company capital
after the Capital Increase. Therefore, it shall not be a substantial shareholder in Walaa Insurance Company after the Capital Increase and its equity shall be
calculated in the equity of the public.

 It is worth noting that the direct equity of ANB shall be reduced from (5.48%) to (4.17%) of the capital of Walaa Insurance Company after the Capital Increase.
Therefore, it shall not be a substantial shareholder in Walaa Insurance Company after the Capital Increase and its equity shall be calculated in the equity of